PROXY AUTHORIZATION LETTER TO ATTEND THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS PT MULTIPOLAR TECHNOLOGY TBK 3 JANUARY 2021

In his/her own capacity as [*] and [*] stated above in PT [*], therefore acts for and on behalf of PT [*], a company established under the laws of the Republic of Indonesia, having its address at [*].

Hereinafter referred to as Shareholders registered in the Company's Securities Admistration Bureau ('BAE") of PT MULTIPOLAR TECHNOLOGY TBK ("Shareholder"), hereby authorizes the officer of BAE, PT Sharestar Indonesia, domiciled in BeritaSatu Plaza Lt. 7, Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 35-36, Jakarta 12950.

Name : Rosni

I/We 1), undersigned below:

Address : Jl. Kelapa Puan XI Blok AG 2/5, RT/W: 004/012

Pakulonan Barat, Kelapa Dua,

KabupatenTangerang, Provinsi Banten

Identity Number: 3603286311690006

(herinafter referred to as the "Authorized Proxy"), to represent and to act for and on behalf of the Shareholder, in attending the Extraordinary Shareholders' meeting of PT Multipolar Technology Tbk ('the Company'), which will be held on 3 January 2022, 10 AM WIB (the "Meeting") or other substitutional date with regards to the prevailing regulations, to join in discussing the agenda and matters related in the Meeting, to vote and participate in adopting resolutions relating to the agenda as follow:

| No. | Meeting Agenda | Voting |
|-----|--|---------|
| 1. | Approval of the Company's Interim Dividend distribution plan for the | Agree |
| | 2021 financial year | Abstain |
| | | Against |

This Proxy Authorization Letter ('PAL") will continue to be valid and therefore give the right to the Attorney to attend and vote at each Meeting agenda, as long as I/We are still registered in BAE (PT Sharestar Indonesia). This PAL is granted with substition rights.

I/We hereby declare that I/We have read the Announcement on 24 November 2021 and the Invitation of the Meeting on 9 December 2021, which was announced in the the Company's website page www.multipolar.com, the Indonesia Stock Exchange website page and the Indonesia Central Securities Depository's ('KSEI') eASY application.

| Number of shares owned: | | shares. ۲۰) Shares |
|----------------------------|------|------------------------|
| Date : | 2021 | |
| Shareholder Signature | | Authorized Proxy |
| stamp duty Rp 10. 000,- | | |

Instructions_:

- 1) Write your name and address according to electronic ID ('e-KTP') and NIK KTP with capital letters.
 - a. For Individual Shareholders of the Company are required to submit a copy of Collective Shares and a copy of valid e-KTP.
 - b. For Shareholders of a legal entity such as limited liability company, foundation or pension fund are required to submit copy of :
 - 1. the latest articles of association, ratified deed of incorporation and approval to the changes of the articles of association by the Ministry of Justice and Human Rights of the Republic of Indonesia and its latest boards' structure;
 - 2. valid ID of the Authorized Proxy that represent the legal entity in accordance with the provisions of the articles of association of the legal entity;
 - 3. the Collective Shares
- 2) Write the name and address of the Authorized Proxy in capital letters in the space provided. Directors, Board of Commissioners or member of the Company can act as the Authorized Proxy for the Meeting, but the votes they cast will not be counted.
- Give an (X) remarks in the box for every vote. If no sign is given by the Shareholder, the Authorized Proxy must be deemed to have been authorized to vote in favor of every proposal arise the Meeting and at any postponement Meetings. Each vote cast is legal, binding and enforceable against the Shareholder.
- 4) Write down the total number of shares related to this PAL in accordance with the number of your shares in the Company's Register of Shareholders. Any difference between the total number of shares written in the PAL and the Company's Register of Shareholders, the number of votes to be counted is based on the number of shares listed on the Company's Register of Shareholders.
- 5) The original PAL along with all documents needed and signed on duty stamp Rp10,000,-, must have been received by BAE, PT Sharestar Indonesia, BeritaSatu Plaza Lt. 7, Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 35-36, Jakarta 12950, addressed to (UP): Ms. Rosnie, not later than 3 (three) working days before the commencement the Meeting, on **Wednesday 29 December 2021**.